

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Chad Rinde Interim County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.yolocounty.org John Fout, Public Information Officer John.Fout@yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 3, 2022 Contact: John Fout Email: John.Fout@yolocounty.org

Road Closure on CR 22 Due to Cleanup Activities

(Woodland, CA) – A portion of County Road 22 will be closed due to debris cleanup activities along the roadway from 8 am to 4 pm on March 10. The closure will extend on County Road 22 from about one mile east of the County Road 102/Main Street intersection to the Interstate 5 westbound ramp intersection for County Road 22.

Travelers will experience delays along this route. Detour signs will direct motorists to alternate routes. Access to properties and businesses along the closed section of the road will be provided at all times.

The City of Woodland and Yolo County Road Maintenance Crews will do the roadwork. For the County's Road Closures map, visit <u>www.yolocounty.org/road-closures</u>.

###